
Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

JU23W
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

01 Rüttimann, Sidney CC Dübendorf9

02 Rüttimann, Shannon CC Dübendorf8

LH
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

100 02:021 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen1

100 02:472 Meindl, Harald Österreich6

95 02:123 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf3

95 02:554 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld4

90 02:255 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf2

90 02:326 Lauckner, Dietmar Österreich5

85 03:477 Hässig, Reto CC Dübendorf7
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Event 2   -   F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d / Fly Distance Single Handed

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

JU23W
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 
combinationm              m

Final  
      m    St.-No.

1 Rüttimann, Shannon CC Dübendorf 28,29 27,35 55,64 /8

2 Rüttimann, Sidney CC Dübendorf 27,57 23,76 51,33 /9

LH
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 
combinationm              m

Final  
      m    St.-No.

1 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 55,04 52,56 107,60 /4

2 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 49,07 47,03 96,10 /2

3 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 47,86 44,53 92,39 /3

4 Hässig, Reto CC Dübendorf 47,71 44,27 91,98 /7

5 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 46,64 46,28 92,92 /1

6 Lauckner, Dietmar Österreich 46,25 44,92 91,17 /5

7 Meindl, Harald Österreich 37,23 35,07 72,30 /6
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Event 3 - G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

JU23W
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Rüttimann, Shannon CC Dübendorf 84 02:278

2 Rüttimann, Sidney CC Dübendorf 74 02:369

LH
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Hässig, Reto CC Dübendorf 100 02:297

2 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 98 02:131

3 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 96 01:572

4 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 96 02:263

5 Lauckner, Dietmar Österreich 88 02:085

6 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 88 02:254

7 Meindl, Harald Österreich 76 02:326

Cracks
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Bösch, Mike CC Dübendorf 50 03:3312

2 Capone, Nico CC Dübendorf 28 03:2011

3 Von Ow, Patrick CC Dübendorf 26 04:0810
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G e w i c h t - D r e i k a m p f / Spinning-Triathlon

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

JU23W
Name Nation / ClubRank 3-Kampf D3 D4 D5-mSt-No

1 Rüttimann, Sidney CC Dübendorf 184,435 74 35 50,299

2 Rüttimann, Shannon CC Dübendorf 177,065 84 20 48,718

LH
Name Nation / ClubRank 3-Kampf D3 D4 D5-mSt-No

1 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 299,320 96 100 68,882

2 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 286,040 98 90 65,361

3 Hässig, Reto CC Dübendorf 279,055 100 90 59,377

4 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 268,075 96 85 58,053

5 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 257,790 88 80 59,864

6 Lauckner, Dietmar Österreich 248,175 88 80 53,455

7 Meindl, Harald Österreich 231,175 76 75 53,456

Cracks
Name Nation / ClubRank 3-Kampf D3 D4 D5-mSt-No

1 Bösch, Mike CC Dübendorf 117,070 50 5 41,3812

2 Von Ow, Patrick CC Dübendorf 94,940 26 15 35,9610

3 Capone, Nico CC Dübendorf 66,090 28 5 22,0611
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Event 4   -   G e w i c h t   Z i e l  /  Spinning Accuracy

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

JU23W
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Rüttimann, Sidney CC Dübendorf 35 04:199

2 Rüttimann, Shannon CC Dübendorf 20 03:468

LH
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 100 03:152

2 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 90 02:551

3 Hässig, Reto CC Dübendorf 90 04:117

4 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 85 04:243

5 Lauckner, Dietmar Österreich 80 03:225

6 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 80 04:014

7 Meindl, Harald Österreich 75 03:576

Cracks
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Von Ow, Patrick CC Dübendorf 15 07:3110

2 Capone, Nico CC Dübendorf 5 06:3511

3 Bösch, Mike CC Dübendorf 5 06:5812
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Event 5 -    Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

JU23W
        m

Score f. 
combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final
        m     St.-No.

1 Rüttimann, Sidney CC Dübendorf 50,29 75,4359

2 Rüttimann, Shannon CC Dübendorf 48,71 73,0658

LH
        m

Score f. 
combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final
        m     St.-No.

1 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 68,88 103,3202

2 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 65,36 98,0401

3 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 59,86 89,7904

4 Hässig, Reto CC Dübendorf 59,37 89,0557

5 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 58,05 87,0753

6 Lauckner, Dietmar Österreich 53,45 80,1755

7 Meindl, Harald Österreich 53,45 80,1756

Cracks
        m

Score f. 
combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final
        m     St.-No.

1 Bösch, Mike CC Dübendorf 41,38 62,07012

2 Von Ow, Patrick CC Dübendorf 35,96 53,94010

3 Capone, Nico CC Dübendorf 22,06 33,09011
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

JU23W
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Rüttimann, Sidney CC Dübendorf 235,765 0 27,57 23,76/ 74 35 50,299

2 Rüttimann, Shannon CC Dübendorf 232,705 0 28,29 27,35/ 84 20 48,718

LH
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 485,420 90 49,07 47,03/ 96 100 68,882

2 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 478,960 100 46,64 46,28/ 98 90 65,361

3 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 460,390 95 55,04 52,56/ 88 80 59,864

4 Hässig, Reto CC Dübendorf 456,035 85 47,71 44,27/ 100 90 59,377

5 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 455,465 95 47,86 44,53/ 96 85 58,053

6 Lauckner, Dietmar Österreich 429,345 90 46,25 44,92/ 88 80 53,455

7 Meindl, Harald Österreich 403,475 100 37,23 35,07/ 76 75 53,456
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Event 6  - F l i e g e   W e i t   Z w e i h a n d / Fly Distance Double Handed

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

LH
Name Nation / ClubRank

Score f. 
combinationm           m

Final
mSt-No.

1  / 139,7169,8169,90CS GempenKläusler, Markus1

2  / 137,7468,8668,88CC DübendorfSchwarz, Markus2

4  / 118,9558,0260,93CC SaalfeldGräser, Wolfgang3

7  /CC DübendorfHässig, Reto4

5  /ÖsterreichLauckner, Dietmar5

6  /ÖsterreichMeindl, Harald6

3  /CC DübendorfLussi, Gerhard7
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Event 7 - Gewicht Weit Zweihand / Spinning Distance Double Handed

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

LH
m

Score f. 
combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Final  
mSt-No.

1 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 100,15 150,2251

2 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 90,66 135,9904

3 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 0,00 0,0002

4 Lauckner, Dietmar Österreich 0,00 0,0005

5 Hässig, Reto CC Dübendorf7

6 Meindl, Harald Österreich6

7 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf3
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S i e b e n k a m p f / Heptathlon

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

LH
Name Nation/ClubRank Pentathlon E6 E7-mHeptathlon

1 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen /768,895 478,960 69,90 69,81 100,151

2 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld /715,330 460,390 60,93 58,02 90,664

3 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf /623,160 485,420 68,88 68,86 0,002

4 Hässig, Reto CC Dübendorf /456,035 456,0357

5 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf /455,465 455,4653

6 Lauckner, Dietmar Österreich /429,345 429,345 0,005

7 Meindl, Harald Österreich /403,475 403,4756
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Event 8   -  M u l t i   Z i e l / Multiplier Accuracy

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

LH
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St-No

1 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 100 02:341

2 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 95 03:092

3 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 80 03:553

4 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 65 04:254
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Event 9  -   M u l t i   W e i t / Multiplier Distance Double Handed

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

LH
m

Score f. 
combinationName Nation / ClubRank

Finale

mSt-No

1 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 105,74 158,6101

2 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 89,06 133,5902

3 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 69,46 104,1904

4 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf3
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A l l r o u n d

internationale Schweizer Meristerschaften

am 19.08.2023 Dübendorf/Schweiz

LH
Name Nation/ClubRank 5/7-Kampf E8 E9-mAllroundSt-No

1 Kläusler, Markus CS Gempen 1.027,505 768,895 100 105,741

2 Gräser, Wolfgang CC Saalfeld 884,520 715,330 65 69,464

3 Schwarz, Markus CC Dübendorf 851,750 623,160 95 89,062

4 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 535,465 455,465 803
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